Attachment E 18825

2020 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 1.5% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 01/01/2020-06/30/2020)

Ran ge 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

H| 11 | $12.2761 | $12.8715 | $13.1804 | $13.4967 | $13.8206 | $14.1523 [ $14.4920 | $14.8398 | $15.1960 | $15.5607
H| 12 | $12.5707 | $13.1804 | $13.4967 | $13.8206 | $14.1523 | $14.4920 | $14.8398 | $15.1960 | $15.5607 | $15.9342
H| 13 | $12.8724 | $13.4967 | $13.8206 | $14.1523 | $14.4920 | $14.8398 | $15.1960 | $15.5607 | $15.9342 | $16.3166
H| 14 | $13.1813 | $13.8206 | $14.1523 | $14.4920 | $14.8398 | $15.1960 | $15.5607 | $15.9342 | $16.3166 | $16.7082
H| 15 | $13.4977 | $14.1523 | $14.4920 | $14.8398 | $15.1960 | $15.5607 | $15.9342 | $16.3166 | $16.7082 | $17.1092
H| 16 | $13.8216 | $14.4919 | $14.8397 | $15.1959 | $15.5606 | $15.9341 | $16.3165 | $16.7081 | $17.1091 | $17.5197
H| 17 | $14.1533 | $14.8397 | $15.1959 | $15.5606 | $15.9341 | $16.3165 | $16.7081 | $17.1091 | $17.5197 | $17.9402
H| 18 | $14.4930 | $15.1959 | $15.5606 | $15.9341 | $16.3165 | $16.7081 | $17.1091 | $17.5197 | $17.9402 | $18.3708
H| 19 | $14.8408 | $15.5606 | $15.9341 | $16.3165 | $16.7081 | $17.1091 | $17.5197 | $17.9402 | $18.3708 | $18.8117
H| 20 | $15.1970 | $15.9341 | $16.3165 | $16.7081 | $17.1091 | $17.5197 | $17.9402 | $18.3708 | $18.8117 | $19.2632
H| 21 | $15.5617 | $16.3164 | $16.7080 | $17.1090 | $17.5196 | $17.9401 | $18.3707 | $18.8116 | $19.2631 | $19.7254
H| 22 | $15.9352 | $16.7081 | $17.1091 | $17.5197 | $17.9402 | $18.3708 | $18.8117 | $19.2632 | $19.7255 | $20.1989
H| 23 | $16.3176 | $17.1090 | $17.5196 | $17.9401 | $18.3707 | $18.8116 | $19.2631 | $19.7254 | $20.1988 | $20.6836
H| 24 | $16.7092 | $17.5196 | $17.9401 | $18.3707 | $18.8116 | $19.2631 | $19.7254 | $20.1988 | $20.6836 | $21.1800
H| 25 | $17.1102 | $17.9400 | $18.3706 | $18.8115 | $19.2630 | $19.7253 | $20.1987 | $20.6835 | $21.1799 | $21.6882
H| 26 | $17.5208 | $18.3706 | $18.8115 | $19.2630 | $19.7253 | $20.1987 | $20.6835 | $21.1799 | $21.6882 | $22.2087
H| 27 | $17.9413 | $18.8115 | $19.2630 | $19.7253 | $20.1987 | $20.6835 | $21.1799 | $21.6882 | $22.2087 | $22.7417
H| 28 | $18.3719 | $19.2629 | $19.7252 | $20.1986 | $20.6834 | $21.1798 | $21.6881 | $22.2086 | $22.7416 | $23.2874
H| 29 | $18.8128 | $19.7252 | $20.1986 | $20.6834 | $21.1798 | $21.6881 | $22.2086 | $22.7416 | $23.2874 | $23.8463
H| 30 | $19.2643 | $20.1986 | $20.6834 | $21.1798 | $21.6881 | $22.2086 | $22.7416 | $23.2874 | $23.8463 | $24.4186
H| 31 | $19.7266 | $20.6833 | $21.1797 | $21.6880 | $22.2085 | $22.7415 | $23.2873 | $23.8462 | $24.4185 | $25.0045
H | 32 | $20.2000 | $21.1797 | $21.6880 | $22.2085 | $22.7415 | $23.2873 | $23.8462 | $24.4185 | $25.0045 | $25.6046
H | 33 | $20.6848 | $21.6880 | $22.2085 | $22.7415 | $23.2873 | $23.8462 | $24.4185 | $25.0045 | $25.6046 | $26.2191
H| 34 | $21.1812 | $22.2085 | $22.7415 | $23.2873 | $23.8462 | $24.4185 | $25.0045 | $25.6046 | $26.2191 | $26.8484
H | 35 | $21.6895 | $22.7414 | $23.2872 | $23.8461 | $24.4184 | $25.0044 | $25.6045 | $26.2190 | $26.8483 | $27.4927
H| 36 | $22.2100 | $23.2872 | $23.8461 | $24.4184 | $25.0044 | $25.6045 | $26.2190 | $26.8483 | $27.4927 | $28.1525
H | 37 | $22.7430 | $23.8460 | $24.4183 | $25.0043 | $25.6044 | $26.2189 | $26.8482 | $27.4926 | $28.1524 | $28.8281
H | 38 | $23.2888 | $24.4183 | $25.0043 | $25.6044 | $26.2189 | $26.8482 | $27.4926 | $28.1524 | $28.8281 | $29.5200
H | 39 | $23.8477 | $25.0043 | $25.6044 | $26.2189 | $26.8482 | $27.4926 | $28.1524 | $28.8281 | $29.5200 | $30.2285
H | 40 | $24.4200 | $25.6044 | $26.2189 | $26.8482 | $27.4926 | $28.1524 | $28.8281 | $29.5200 | $30.2285 | $30.9540
H| 41 | $25.0061 | $26.2189 | $26.8482 | $27.4926 | $28.1524 | $28.8281 | $29.5200 | $30.2285 | $30.9540 | $31.6969
H| 42 | $25.6062 | $26.8481 | $27.4925 | $28.1523 | $28.8280 | $29.5199 | $30.2284 | $30.9539 | $31.6968 | $32.4575
H | 43 | $26.2207 | $27.4924 | $28.1522 | $28.8279 | $29.5198 | $30.2283 | $30.9538 | $31.6967 | $32.4574 | $33.2364
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Attachment E 18825

2020 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 1.5% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 01/01/2020-06/30/2020)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

H | 44 | $26.8500 | $28.1522 | $28.8279 | $29.5198 | $30.2283 | $30.9538 | $31.6967 | $32.4574 | $33.2364 | $34.0341
H | 45 | $27.4944 | $28.8279 | $29.5198 | $30.2283 | $30.9538 | $31.6967 | $32.4574 | $33.2364 ] $34.0341 | $34.8509
H | 46 ] $28.1543 | $29.5198 | $30.2283 | $30.9538 | $31.6967 | $32.4574 | $33.2364 | $34.0341 | $34.8509 | $35.6873
H | 47 ] $28.8300 § $30.2283 | $30.9538 | $31.6967 | $32.4574 | $33.2364 | $34.0341 | $34.8509 | $35.6873 | $36.5438
H | 48 | $29.5219 | $30.9537 | $31.6966 | $32.4573 | $33.2363 | $34.0340 § $34.8508 | $35.6872 | $36.5437 | $37.4207
H | 49 ] $30.2304 | $31.6966 | $32.4573 | $33.2363 | $34.0340 | $34.8508 | $35.6872 | $36.5437 | $37.4207 | $38.3188
H | 50 ] $30.9559 | $32.4573 | $33.2363 | $34.0340 | $34.8508 | $35.6872 | $36.5437 | $37.4207 | $38.3188 | $39.2385
H | 51 ] $31.6988 | $33.2362 | $34.0339 | $34.8507 | $35.6871 | $36.5436 | $37.4206 | $38.3187 | $39.2383 | $40.1800
H | 52 ] $32.4596 | $34.0339 | $34.8507 | $35.6871 | $36.5436 | $37.4206 | $38.3187 | $39.2383 | $40.1800 | $41.1443
H | 53 | $33.2386 | $34.8507 | $35.6871 | $36.5436 | $37.4206 | $38.3187 | $39.2383 | $40.1800 | $41.1443 | $42.1318
H | 54 ] $34.0363 | $35.6871 | $36.5436 | $37.4206 | $38.3187 | $39.2383 | $40.1800 | $41.1443 | $42.1318 | $43.1430
H | 55 | $34.8532 | $36.5436 | $37.4206 | $38.3187 | $39.2383 | $40.1800 | $41.1443 | $42.1318 | $43.1430 | $44.1784
H | 56 | $35.6897 | $37.4207 | $38.3188 | $39.2385 | $40.1802 | $41.1445 | $42.1320 | $43.1432 | $44.1786 | $45.2389
H | 57 ] $36.5463 | $38.3188 | $39.2385 | $40.1802 | $41.1445 | $42.1320 | $43.1432 | $44.1786 | $45.2389 | $46.3246
H | 58 | $37.4234 | $39.2384 | $40.1801 | $41.1444 | $42.1319 | $43.1431 | $44.1785 | $45.2388 | $46.3245 | $47.4363
H | 59 | $38.3216 | $40.1802 | $41.1445 | $42.1320 | $43.1432 | $44.1786 | $45.2389 | $46.3246 | $47.4364 | $48.5749
H | 60 ] $39.2413 | $41.1445 | $42.1320 | $43.1432 | $44.1786 | $45.2389 | $46.3246 | $47.4364 | $48.5749 | $49.7407
H | 61 | $40.1831 | $42.1320 | $43.1432 | $44.1786 | $45.2389 | $46.3246 | $47.4364 | $48.5749 | $49.7407 | $50.9345
H | 62 | $41.1475 || $43.1432 | $44.1786 | $45.2389 | $46.3246 | $47.4364 | $48.5749 | $49.7407 | $50.9345 | $52.1569
H | 63 | $42.1350 | $44.1785 | $45.2388 | $46.3245 | $47.4363 | $48.5748 | $49.7406 | $50.9344 | $52.1568 | $53.4086
H | 64 ] $43.1462 | $45.2388 | $46.3245 | $47.4363 | $48.5748 | $49.7406 | $50.9344 | $52.1568 | $53.4086 | $54.6904
H | 65 | $44.1817 | $46.3245 | $47.4363 | $48.5748 | $49.7406 | $50.9344 | $52.1568 | $53.4086 | $54.6904 | $56.0030
H | 66 ] $45.2421 | $47.4363 | $48.5748 | $49.7406 | $50.9344 | $52.1568 | $53.4086 | $54.6904 | $56.0030 | $57.3471
H | 67 | $46.3279 | $48.5748 | $49.7406 | $50.9344 | $52.1568 | $53.4086 | $54.6904 | $56.0030 | $57.3471 | $58.7234
H | 68 | $47.4398 | $49.7406 | $50.9344 | $52.1568 | $53.4086 | $54.6904 | $56.0030 | $57.3471 | $58.7234 | $60.1328
H | 69 | $48.5784 | $50.9345 | $52.1569 | $53.4087 | $54.6905 | $56.0031 | $57.3472 | $58.7235 | $60.1329 | $61.5761
H | 70 ] $49.7443 | $52.1569 | $53.4087 | $54.6905 | $56.0031 | $57.3472 | $58.7235 | $60.1329 | $61.5761 | $63.0539
H | 71 ] $50.9382 | $53.4087 | $54.6905 | $56.0031 | $57.3472 | $58.7235 | $60.1329 | $61.5761 | $63.0539 | $64.5672
H | 72 ] $52.1607 | $54.6905 | $56.0031 | $57.3472 | $58.7235 | $60.1329 | $61.5761 | $63.0539 | $64.5672 | $66.1168
H | 73 | $53.4126 | $56.0031 | $57.3472 | $58.7235 | $60.1329 | $61.5761 | $63.0539 | $64.5672 | $66.1168 | $67.7036
H | 74 | $54.6945 | $57.3472 | $58.7235 | $60.1329 | $61.5761 | $63.0539 | $64.5672 | $66.1168 | $67.7036 | $69.3285
H | 75 ] $56.0072 § $58.7235 | $60.1329 | $61.5761 | $63.0539 | $64.5672 | $66.1168 | $67.7036 | $69.3285 | $70.9924
H | 76 | $57.3514 | $60.1329 | $61.5761 | $63.0539 | $64.5672 | $66.1168 | $67.7036 | $69.3285 | $70.9924 | $72.6962
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Attachment E 18825

2020 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 1.5% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 01/01/2020-06/30/2020)

|Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

H | 77 | $58.7278 | $61.5761 § $63.0539 | $64.5672 | $66.1168 | $67.7036 § $69.3285 | $70.9924 | $72.6962 | $74.4409
H | 78 | $60.1373 J $63.0540 | $64.5673 | $66.1169 | $67.7037 | $69.3286 | $70.9925 | $72.6963 | $74.4410 | $76.2276
H | 79 | $61.5806 | $64.5673 J $66.1169 | $67.7037 | $69.3286 | $70.9925 § $72.6963 | $74.4410 | $76.2276 | $78.0571
H | 80 | $63.0585 ] $66.1168 | $67.7036 §| $69.3285 | $70.9924 | $72.6962 | $74.4409 | $76.2275 | $78.0570 | $79.9304
H | 81 | $64.5719 | $67.7036 § $69.3285 | $70.9924 | $72.6962 | $74.4409 | $76.2275 | $78.0570 | $79.9304 § $81.8487
H | 82 | $66.1216 | $69.3285 | $70.9924 | $72.6962 | $74.4409 | $76.2275 | $78.0570 | $79.9304 | $81.8487 J $83.8131
H| 83 ] $67.7085 | $70.9924 | $72.6962 | $74.4409 | $76.2275 | $78.0570 J $79.9304 § $81.8487 J $83.8131 | $85.8246
H | 84 | $69.3335 ] $72.6962 | $74.4409 | $76.2275 | $78.0570 | $79.9304 | $81.8487 | $83.8131 | $85.8246 | $87.8844
H | 85 | $70.9975 | $74.4409 | $76.2275 | $78.0570 § $79.9304 | $81.8487 | $83.8131 | $85.8246 | $87.8844 | $89.9936
H | 86 | $72.7014 | $76.2274 | $78.0569 | $79.9303 | $81.8486 | $83.8130 J $85.8245 | $87.8843 | $89.9935 J $92.1533
H | 87 | $74.4462 | $78.0568 | $79.9302 | $81.8485 | $83.8129 | $85.8244 | $87.8842 | $89.9934 | $92.1532 § $94.3649
H | 88 | $76.2329 J $79.9302 | $81.8485 | $83.8129 | $85.8244 | $87.8842 | $89.9934 | $92.1532 | $94.3649 | $96.6297
H| 89 ] $78.0625 | $81.8485 | $83.8129 | $85.8244 | $87.8842 | $89.9934 | $92.1532 § $94.3649 | $96.6297 | $98.9488
H | 90 | $79.9360 J $83.8129 | $85.8244 | $87.8842 | $89.9934 | $92.1532 § $94.3649 | $96.6297 | $98.9488 §$101.3236
H | 91 | $81.8545 | $85.8244 | $87.8842 | $89.9934 | $92.1532 | $94.3649 | $96.6297 | $98.9488 §$101.3236§$103.7554
H | 92 | $83.8190 J $87.8842 | $89.9934 | $92.1532 | $94.3649 | $96.6297 | $98.9488 | $101.3236§ $103.7554§ $106.2455
H | 93 | $85.8307 J $89.9935 | $92.1533 § $94.3650 | $96.6298 | $98.9489 §$101.3237]$103.7555§$106.2456 § $108.7955
H | 94 | $87.8906 J $92.1533 | $94.3650 | $96.6298 | $98.9489 | $101.3237§$103.7555]$106.2456 $108.7955§ $111.4066
H | 95 | $90.0000 § $94.3650 | $96.6298 § $98.9489 §$101.3237]$103.75551$106.2456§$108.7955§$111.4066 § $114.0804
H | 96 | $92.1600 J $96.6298 | $98.9489 §$101.3237]$103.7555]$106.2456§ $108.7955§$111.4066 $114.0804§$116.8183
H | 97 | $94.3718 | $98.9488 | $101.3236$103.7554§ $106.2455]$108.7954 1 $111.4065]$114.0803$116.8182§$119.6218
H | 98 | $96.6367 §$101.3236]$103.7554§ $106.2455§ $108.7954]$111.4065§ $114.0803]$116.8182§$119.6218)$122.4927
H | 99 | $98.9560 §$103.7554]$106.2455§$108.7954§$111.4065]$114.08031$116.8182]$119.6218$122.4927§$125.4325
H | 100 | $101.3309] $106.2454] $108.7953§ $111.4064§ $114.0802]$116.8181§$119.6217]$122.4926 $125.4324]$128.4428
H | 101 | $103.7628] $108.7953] $111.4064§ $114.0802] $116.81811$119.6217§$122.4926]$125.4324§$128.4428] $131.5254
H | 102 | $106.2531§$111.4064] $114.0802§ $116.8181§$119.6217]$122.4926] $125.4324]$128.4428] $131.5254 ] $134.6820
H | 103 | $108.8032] $114.0802] $116.8181§$119.6217§$122.4926] $125.4324§ $128.4428] $131.5254] $134.6820] $137.9144
H | 104 |$111.41451$116.8181]$119.6217§$122.4926] $125.4324]$128.4428 $131.5254]$134.6820§ $137.9144§$141.2243
H | 105 | $114.08841$119.6217]$122.4926] $125.4324§ $128.4428] $131.5254 $134.6820§ $137.9144]$141.2243] $144.6137
H | 106 | $116.8265] $122.4926] $125.4324§ $128.4428] $131.5254] $134.6820§ $137.9144]$141.2243] $144.6137]$148.0844
H | 107 | $119.6303) $125.4324]$128.4428 $131.5254§ $134.6820] $137.91441$141.2243]$144.6137$148.0844]$151.6384
H | 108 | $122.5014] $128.4427]$131.5253§ $134.6819] $137.9143]$141.2242] $144.6136] $148.0843] $151.6383§ $155.2776
H | 109 |$125.44141$131.5253]1$134.6819§ $137.9143§1$141.2242]1$144.61361$148.0843]1$151.6383] $155.2776§$159.0043
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